AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1./ CONTRACT 1D CODE PASK JOF PARER

g | &

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
200023 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE |70CDCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE IICE/I:CR
DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement

ce of Acquisition Management Office of Acquisition Management

12th St SW 500 12th St SwW
HINGTCN DC 20024 Washington DC 20024

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street. county, State and 2P Code) OA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

)|

SB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
< |70CDCR19DIGO00016
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE NLRNAK2LTHY6 FACILITY CODE 08/29/2019
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Jis extended. []is not extended
Offers mus! acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the folowing methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separate latter or electronic communication which includes a raference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided

each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior 1o the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/IORDERS. ITMODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDERNO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropnation data, etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonty)
X IAW IGSA 70CDCR19DIG00001l6

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor __lisnot [x] is required to sign this document and return 1 copies 1o the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

’

=
w
3]
o)
w
|

o0

D~
(o))
w

|

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and condijtions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME A 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
)

B
| S

15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA | 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signatiire of person authonzed to sign) 3/ 3 [25 _
- i

Pravious edition unusable

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET TOCDCR19DIG000016/P00023 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
ADAMS COUNTY OF
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(&) (B) (C) D) (E) (F)

The purpose of this modification is to:

1) Extend the period of performance of this IGSRA
by 2 months in order to allow sufficient time to
establish a new follow-on agreement. The period
of performance end date has changed:

From: 2/28/2025
By: +2 months
To: 4/30/2025

2) Incorporate an equitable adjustment in
response to a request submitted by CoreCivic on
behalf of Adams County on January 27, 2025. The
adjustment addresses the increased wage defined
in executive order 14026, which went into effect
on January 1, 2025. The contractor may invoice
against the corresponding task order to recover
amocunts not already billed due to the retroactive
effective date, in accordance with the CLIN
modification below.

wn

Period of Performance: 09/01/2019 to 04/30/202

Change Item 0010 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount) :

Day Rate:

The FOC has increased:
From: $
By: $

To: S
This increase is retroactive to 1/1/2025.

*For clarification, the -GM rate went into
effect on November 8, 2023, and will remain in
effect through the duration of this IGSA. The
previous rate is not applicable going
forward.

Amount: $0.00 (Option Line Item)

Product/Service Code: S206

Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

Al]l other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110





